Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314 AUG 2 4 2009	Atty. Docket No.: 9258E-000017/ Page 1 of			
Alexandria, VA 22314 AUG 2 4 2009) 08-27-2	SHEET			
To the Ho Please reco 1035720	and Haddmarks.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
KTF Technologies, Inc.	Name: KT Tech, Inc.			
	Street Address: Shinyoung Tower, 265-3 Seohyeon-dong, Bundang-gu			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do			
☐ YES ⊠ NO	Country: Republic of Korea			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Postal Code:			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement				
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO			
Execution Date: July 27, 2009				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).			
12/078,113				
Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗌 YES 🔯 NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: Or (1)			
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	⊠ Enclosed			
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.			
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>			
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy is a true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attach			
John A. Castellano/35,094 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature August 24, 2009 Date			
Total number of pages including cover	/sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

08/26/2009 MJAMA1 00000013 12078113 JAC/pw 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P

Certificate of matters required to be registered (including cancellations)

No. of Registry	007531		
Registration no.	110111-2351289		
Name:	MTC Trabalacies Inc		Changed
	KTF Technologies, Inc.		Registered
	KT Tech, Inc.	2009.07.27	Changed
	KT Tech, Inc.	2009.07.28	Registered
Main Office:	Fine venture Bldg., 345-1 Yatap-dong, Bundang-gu,		Changed
	Seongnam-si, Gyconggi do, Republic of Koren		Registered
	Shinyoung Tower, 265-3 Seohyeon-dong, Bundang-gu,	2004.08.01	Transferred
	Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea	2004.08.03	Registered
Means for notice	Maril Durings Names and India della suidia Gand		Changed
	Maeil Business Newspapers published daily within Scoul		Registered
Price of a stock KRW 5,000 won			Changed
			Registered
Total number of stocks which			Changed
will be issued	1,600,000 shares	- +	Registered
3,000,000 shares	2004.03.29	Changed	
	2004.04.02	Registered	
T (-)			

Total number of issued stocks, type of the issued stocks and respective number of each type		Total of authorized	Date of Change Date of Registry	
		capital		
The total number of issued stocks	4 00,000 shares			Changed
Equity stock	400,000 shares	KRW 2,000,000,000 won		Registered
The total number of issued stocks	4 26,667 shares		2002.09.13	Changed
Equity stock	426,667 shares	KRW 2,133,335,000 won	2002.09.17	Registered
The total number of issued stocks	826,667 shares		2002.11.30	Changed
Equity steek	826,667 shares	KRW 4,133,335,000-won	2002.12.02	Registered
The total number of issued stocks	1,399,862 shares		2004.06.16	Changed
Equity-stock	1,399,862 shares	KRW 6,999,310,000 won	2004.06.16	Registered
The total number of issued stocks	1,455,862 shares		2004.06.30	Changed
Equity stock	1,455,862 shares	KRW 7,279,310,000 won	2004.07.01	Registered

Purpose

- 1. Research & Development, manufacture, sale and rent of electrical, electronic and communications devices
- 2. Development, manufacture, sale and rent of software, devices and facilities relating to the above business
- 3. Real estate leasing services which were incidental to business relating to telecommunication. The whole business incidental related to directly or indirectly the purpose of the above business.

In order to verify the forgery and alteration of this registry, you may visit at www. Iros.go.kr referring to the verification no. herein. The verification with the number shall be able to verify up to 5 times for the duration of 3 months from the date of the document issued.

The date of publish July 30, 2009

Verification No. 5317-ANOX-ZIBM

Supreme Court

PATENT REEL: 023152 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 08/24/2009